

Proclamation

WHEREAS: May Daze is an event at The University of Minnesota, Twin Cities Campus; and

WHEREAS: Student organizations participate in May Daze; and

WHEREAS: University of Minnesota President, Nils Hasselmo, serves as Grand Marshal of May Daze;

WHEREAS: May Daze is a philanthropy serving The American Heart Association;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the first through the sixth of May to be

MAY DAZE

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fifth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred twintigth. tnirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 1 1989

Jan anderson Giere

Secretary of State